
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:00 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -640
 
 mx: 683
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1134
 
 mx: 1451
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 70.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2617
 
 mx: 2631
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 70.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 116/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:12 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -618
 
 mx: 683
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 29.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -893
 
 mx: 714
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 81.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2617
 
 mx: 2631
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 87.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 26/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:13 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -613
 
 mx: 677
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -571
 
 mx: 476
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 66.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2408
 
 mx: 2327
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 69.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 133/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:14 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -509
 
 mx: 539
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 29.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -873
 
 mx: 753
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 81.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2233
 
 mx: 2121
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 86.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 128/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:15 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -640
 
 mx: 450
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -505
 
 mx: 793
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 81.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2195
 
 mx: 1686
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 85.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 70/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:16 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -352
 
 mx: 367
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 255
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 66.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1726
 
 mx: 1531
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 71.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 86/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:16 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -448
 
 mx: 436
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -488
 
 mx: 338
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 66.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1476
 
 mx: 1688
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 67.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 28/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:17 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -303
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -435
 
 mx: 369
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 66.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1560
 
 mx: 1550
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 66.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 112/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:18 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -356
 
 mx: 298
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 29.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -985
 
 mx: 858
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 81.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1525
 
 mx: 1226
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 83.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 127/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:19 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -256
 
 mx: 277
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 29.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -946
 
 mx: 1451
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 81.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 229
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 81.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49787 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999.  Part 5/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 12 18:42:20 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141212_095536__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-12T09:55:37.623.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -73
 
 mx: 50
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 18.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -158
 
 mx: 127
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 47.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -129
 
 mx: 90
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 41.6


